CATALOG CLASS

NBR
604
604
423

421

CATALOG CLASS

NBR

Fall 2020
Upper Division Courses

THE CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY OF AMERICA

COLUMBUS SCHOOL OF LAW
FALL 2020 SCHEDULE AS OF 08/12/2020

Day Division Required Courses (Required for graduation; students do not have to take all required courses in this Fall semester)

COURSE TITLE

1415
5743
1465

5595

NBR
466
206
206
206
704
229

271

454
283
195

CATALOG CLASS

NBR
1425
1433
5746
5747
5786
1384

1418

5748
5550
1426

NBR
261

NBR
1447

Constitutional Law I, Sec. 1
Constitutional Law I, Sec. 2
Criminal Procedure I: The Investigative Process, Sec. 1

Professional Responsibility

Day Division Staple Courses

Commercial Transactions
Corporations, Sec. 1
Corporations, Sec. 2
Corporations, Sec. 3
Family Law, Sec. 1
Federal Income Taxation

Evening Division Required Courses

Constitutional Law | 7

Criminal Procedure I: The Investigative Process, Sec. N-1

Evidence
Property’

Evening Division Staple Courses

Administrative Law

CR
3
3
3

3

APWWWWW

N

DIV. DAY TIME
All TTh 9:00-10:15AM
Al TTh  4:00-5:15PM
Al W 9:00-10:15AM
F 9:00-10:15AM
Al TTh  4:45-6:00PM
Al MW  11:00-12:15PM
All TTh 2:00-3:15PM
All TTh 2:00-3:15PM
Al TTh  4:00-5:15PM
All TTh 9:00-10:15AM
Al MW  2:00-3:50PM
Al T 7:45-9:00PM
Th 6:15-7:30PM
Al TTh 6:15-7:30PM
Al MW  7:45-9:45PM
Al MTW  6:15-7:25PM
Al MW  6:15-7:30PM

INSTRUCTOR ROOM
Rienzi 204
Hartley Remote
Leary Remote
204
Everhart Remote
Miles Remote
Duggin Remote
Schooner Remote
Kidd 307
Kirk Remote
Jefferson Remote
Duggin Remote
Dietrich Remote
Attridge Remote
Colinvaux Remote
Breger Remote

Revised 8/12/2020



CATALOG CLASS

NBR
519
704
568
455

769B

670
927B
459
945
901E
890B
967
809
637
606A
496
941
513B
450A
622
633
412B
507
650
761D
478B
788A
434

752

Fall 2020

Upper Division Courses

Bar Examination Preparation Course

Legal Analysis for the February Bar Exam***°

30,42

CCLS: Families & the Law Clinic®*®*"18:26:27:32.33:4044
CCLS: Immigrant and Refugee Advocacy Clinic
CCLS: Low Income Tax Clinjc?*°>*718:26.27:32,33.44.48

CCLS: Veterans Advocacy and Estate Planning Clinic

Communications Law Practicum®>1846

Criminal Justice Reform: Policy and Politics in the 21st Century™®

14,38
h
30,56

Immigration Law: Deportation and Asylum***°

Intl. Lgl Issues in Protection of Cultural Heritage & Sacred Space?®

International Religious Liberty
Interviewing, Counseling & Negotiating Skills
Introduction to Intellectual Property

1,44

NBR COURSETITLE
1443  Agency & Partnership
1449  Family Law, Sec. N-1
5568 Sales and Leases
5551 Trusts & Estates
1479

Elective Courses
5561  Anatomy of a Civil Case™
1453 Becoming a Lawyer
5540 Campaign Finance Law
1455
1456
1457
1458
1422
1427  Comparative Law*?
5557
1424  Cyberlaw
1388 Directed Researc
1477  Economics for Lawyers
5562  e-Discovery®
5541  Fair Employment Law
5542  Federal Courts
5567  Health Law Compliance
1399  History of Canon Law
1420
5749
5559
1405
5543
5544

Intellectual Property Transactions™®

2,15,17,18,26,27,32,33,40,44

2,15,17,18,25,26,32,44

Amwml%

N WWNEFENWNMNNMNNE WODNWDN W

DIV. DAY TIME

All  Th 7:45-9:35PM
All  TTh 6:15-7:30PM
All - MW 6:15-7:30PM
All - MW 7:45-9:35PM
All W 7:45-9:00PM
Al M 7:45-9:35PM
All Online

All  Th 5:45-7:35PM
Day T 1:00-3:45PM
Day T 1:00-3:45PM
Al T 1:00-3:45PM
Eve MW 6:15-7:30PM
Al M 5:45-7:35PM
Al MW 6:15-7:30PM
All W 11:00-12:50PM
All  TTh 6:15-7:30PM
All

All Online

Al M 7:45-9:35PM
Al W 5:45-7:35PM
Al T 7:45-9:35PM
Al M 5:45-7:35PM
All  TTh 1:30-2:45PM
All W 7:45-9:35PM
Al M 2:00-3:50PM
All  Th 5:45-7:35PM
All  TTh 7:45-9:00PM
All - MW 11:00-12:15PM
Al W 7:45-9:35PM

INSTRUCTOR
Carlin

Lewis

Miles
Silecchia

McDermott

Germano
McDermott
McCurry

Klein

Brustin
Kurth/Leigh
McGonnigal
Harold/Tramont
Fischer

Drinan

Savage
FACULTY
Butler

Berry

Jeffrey
Salamanca
Phillips/Schenker
Bauer
Vargas-Padilla
Breger

Breger

Woods

La Belle

Watkins

ROOM
Remote
Remote
Remote
Remote

Remote

Remote

Remote
Remote
Remote
Remote
Remote
Remote
Remote
Remote
Remote

Remote
Remote
Remote
Remote

Remote

Remote

Remote
213
213

Remote

Revised 8/12/2020



Fall 2020
Upper Division Courses

CATALOG CLASS

NBR
920
919
957
955
991
917
991
953

535C

535E
927D
927D
587
565A
946A
729
311B

T44A
990
611
575
937
642

534B
595

NBR COURSETITLE CR DIV. DAY TIME

1430  Law Journal Editing (Law and Technology)®*®%* 1 Al

1431  Law Journal Editing (Law and Technology)®*®** 2 Al

1394  Law Journal Editing (Law Review)®'%* 1 Al

1389  Law Journal Editing (Law Review)>'®% 2 Al

5771  Law Journal Writing (Law and Technology)>*®* 1 Al

1432  Law Journal Writing (Law and Technology)®'®® 2 Al

1403  Law Journal Writing (Law Review)>®3* 1 Al

1393  Law Journal Writing (Law Review)>*®3° 2 Al

1450  Legal Drafting Seminar - Dispositive Motions™ %4 3 Al TTh  2:00-3:15PM
5596  Legal Drafting Seminar - Legislative Drafting™2**° 3 Al MW  7:45-9:00PM
1417  Legal Externship, Sec 1394344 2/3 Al

1445  Legal Externship, Sec 2°°4* 2/3 All

5546  Legislation: Making of a Federal Statute™3%® 3 Al MW  4:00-5:15PM
1421  Lobbying and the Law™® 2 Al TTh  11:00-11:50AM
1423  Master of Legal Studies Final Project® 2 MLS

1440  Mediation and Arbitration Skills** 2 Al Th 7:45-9:35PM
5560 Music Law™ 3 Al MW  2:00-3:15PM
5549  National Security Law and Policy Seminar®® 2 Al T 7:45-9:35PM
1402  National Trial Team*®* 2 Al Varied

1470  Public International Law 3 Al TTh 4:00-5:15PM
1386  Public Policy Practicum®®84144 2 Al M 7:45-9:35PM
1419  S.E.C. Student Honors Program®**72330 3 Al

1395  Securities Reg.: Mutual Funds & Investment Advisers Act® 2 Al T 7:45-9:35PM
5547  Securities Civil Litigation® 2 Al T 5:45-7:35PM
1404  Trial Practice™*®* 3 Al T 6:15-9:10PM

Limited enrollment course.
This course fulfills the Transition to Practice graduation requirement.

This course is limited to 3rd year or 4th year students.

If this course is taken during a student's 3rd year or 4th year, then this course satisfies the Transition to Practice graduation requirement.

Year-long course; must be taken for two semesters in order to receive credit.

INSTRUCTOR

Harmon
Harmon
Harmon
Harmon
Harmon
Harmon
Harmon
Harmon
Semler
Frank/Gaiani
McDermott
McDermott
Colinvaux
Brady
FACULTY
Pope
Fischer
Hodgkinsons
Cloud/Sharifi
Watson
Moffett/Netram
McDermott
Kotapish/Puretz
Borden
Attridge

Remote
Remote

Remote
Remote

Remote
Remote
Remote

Remote
Remote
Remote

Remote
Remote
Remote

Revised 8/12/2020



Fall 2020
Upper Division Courses

CATALOG CLASS

NBR

6

7

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COURSE TITLE R DIV. DAY TIME INSTRUCTOR ROOM

Prerequisites are listed in the Announcements.
Required of all second year evening students.

Limited to LPP certificate students graduating in May 2020; other upper-class students may enroll on a space available basis during the
add/drop period.

Students may choose this course for 2 or 3 credits. Students choosing 3 credits will write a qualifying course paper.
Reserved.

Reserved.

Exam/paper option, at option of student. Qualifying course paper.

Qualifying course paper.

Approved topic registration for Directed Research must be submitted to the Academic Dean’s office, Room 343, no later than the last day
of the add/drop period.

Students seeking to participate in more than one clinical program per semester must have the permission of the Director
of Experiential Education. Some of these clinical offerings are only possible for students who can participate during the day.

Open only to selected students.
Open only to selected students. A pre-application is required. For more information, please contact the following individuals: for the
CCLS clinics - Prof. Paul Kurth, CCLS Managing Attorney; for the Criminal Prosecution Clinic, D.C. Law Students in Courts - Dir. Of

Experiential Learning; for the S.E.C. Student Honors Program - Prof. David Lipton.

Some writing in this course may be used to satisfy one or more of the three products required for the Applied Legal Writing Portfolio option
of the upper-level writing requirement.

Students who have taken, or are taking, the National Security Law and Policy course cannot also take this course, or vice-versa.

Enrollment in this course is limited to students who have satisfactorily completed a minimum of six credits of CCLS: Immigration and Refugee
Advocacy Clinic. Registration in this course requires approval of Professor Brustin.

Revised 8/12/2020



Fall 2020
Upper Division Courses

CATALOG CLASS

NBR

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

COURSE TITLE R DIV. DAY TIME INSTRUCTOR ROOM

Enrollment in this course is limited to students who have satisfactorily completed a minimum of six credits of CCLS: Families & the Law Clinic.
Registration in this course requires approval of Professors Klein.

This course is restricted to Master of Legal Studies (MLS) students in their final semester.

Please see the Experiential Education Director (Clinic offices) or Professor Lipton for details regarding application deadlines. Meets at S.E.C.
S.E.C. classroom lectures are mandatory for any first time Honors Program participant. The S.E.C. will notify students of the schedule of these
lectures. Students are also required to meet with the Director of Experiential Learning twice during the course of the semester.

Reserved.

Preference will be given to evening division students.

Participants may be certified to represent clients in court under the Student Practice Rule of the District of Columbia. Please see your clinic
professor for details. Upper-class students who do not meet the certification requirements can still take the course.

Enrolled students are expected to spend a minimum of 20 hours weekly on clinic work, including instructional time.

This course will meet for only the second half of the semester.

This course will meet for only the first half of the semester.

This course is graded on a pass/fail basis.

Participants must be eligible for certification under the Maryland Student Practice rule. Please see the Experiential Learning director for details.

With faculty permission, students may opt to take this course pass/fail. The selection of this option must be made by the end of the add/drop
period. Please e-mail the Registrar to select this option; failure to exercise an option by the deadline will result in default to a letter grade.

Evening students may enroll on a space available basis. Please see the appropriate instructor(s) for approval.

This course may satisfy one of the two upper-level writing requirements; however, a student may not count both this course and the Law Journal
Writing course toward the fulfillment of the two upper-level writing requirements.

This course may satisfy one of the two upper-level writing requirements; however, a student may not count both this course and the Law Journal
Editing course toward the fulfillment of the two upper-level writing requirements.

Revised 8/12/2020



Fall 2020
Upper Division Courses

CATALOG CLASS

NBR

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

COURSE TITLE R DIV. DAY TIME INSTRUCTOR ROOM

This course may satisfy one of the two upper-level writing requirements.
Reserved.

Directed Research may satisfy one of the two upper-level writing requirements. It is a two-credit course that may be completed in one or two
semesters, at the option of the instructor.

Prerequisites: Constitutional Law | and Constitutional Law |l.

Students who enroll in either the Families and the Law Clinic or Immigrant and Refugee Advocacy Clinic should keep their Thursdays
clear for the scheduling of court hearings and other clinic-related activities.

This course is required for students who are in the Law and Public Policy Program. Day students must take this class during their third year.
Evening students may take the class during their third or fourth year.

This course is offerred as a one-credit, pass/fail seminar. All students who enroll in this course must also enroll in Legal Externship
to obtain two or three credits for fieldwork. Students who are enrolling in their first externship for credit must enroll in one of the
Becoming a Lawyer seminars during the same semester as the fieldwork.

Students enrolling in their first externship should register for 2 or 3 credits of Legal Externship and must also enroll in

one of the Becoming a Lawyer seminars. Students in their second or greater externship should only register for 2 or 3 credits of Legal
Externship. "Second or greater" students will be required to meet with the Experiential Learning Director twice during the course of the semester.
Prior to registering for Legal Externship credits, students must complete the online Legal Externship Placement Approval Form. Please see the
Legal Externship website for details. Once your externship is approved, you will be given permission within Cardinal Students to register for

the 2 or 3 credit Legal Externship.

This course fulfills a portion of the Experiential Learning Requirement.

This course is required for students who are in the Law and Public Policy Program. Day students must take this class during their second year.
Evening students may take this class during their third year. Students taking Becoming a Public Policy Lawyer must also register for a Legal
Externship for two or three credits or for one of the live-client clinical courses (Families and the Law Clinic, Immigrant & Refugee Advocacy
Clinic, Veterans Advocacy & Estate Planning Clinic, Low Income Taxpayer Clinic, Criminal Prosecution Clinic or D.C. Law Students in Court).

This course can fulfill one of the two upper-division writing requirements and a portion of the Experiential Learning Req.

Reserved.

Revised 8/12/2020



CATALOG CLASS

NBR

48

49

50

51

52

53
54

55

56

57

58

59

NBR

Fall 2020
Upper Division Courses

COURSE TITLE R DIV. DAY TIME INSTRUCTOR ROOM

Limited to an aggregate total of 8 students in all sections of CCLS: Low Income Tax Clinic

Required of all second year full-time students.

Please see course description for further details regarding this optional additional credit.

For non-Securities program students, this is an exam course. For those students, this course does not satisfy the upper-level
writing requirement. Only students in the Securities Institute or concentration may be given a portfolio writing option.

Those selecting the writing option would also take the exam, but it would count proportionally less toward the final grade.

Prerequisite: Criminal Procedure: The Investigative Process. Recommended for students to have completed, or take concurrently, the
Criminal Procedure: Post Investigative Process course.

Reserved.
Students should be prepared to attend the mandatory orientation (scheduled for August 12-16; 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.).

This course fulfills the transition-to-practice requirement if taken in a student's third or fourth year and if taken in conjunction with
Immigration Law: Employment, Family and Naturalization.

This course is an on-line course run by the Antonin Scalia School of Law at George Mason University. Tuition is paid as normal to Catholic
University.

Students who have successfully completed both the Securities Regulation: Issuance and Securities Regulation: Trading courses are
not eligible to take this class. Students who have completed one of these two courses (Issuance or Regulation) are eligible to take this class.

This is a hybrid in-class, on-line course. It will meet in class for 70 minutes per week on Mondays. The remainder of the instructional time will
occur through an on-line platform.

This is a hybrid in-class, on-line course with five in-class meetings. Please contact Bryan McDermott (mcdermottb@Ilaw.edu) with any questions
regarding the course.

Revised 8/12/2020



