THE CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY OF AMERICA COLUMBUS SCHOOL OF LAW FALL 2020 SCHEDULE AS OF 08/12/2020

Day Division Required Courses (Required for graduation; students do not have to take all required courses in this Fall semester)

CATALOG	CLASS							
NBR	NBR	COURSE TITLE	<u>CR</u>	DIV.	<u>DAY</u>	<u>TIME</u>	INSTRUCTOR	ROOM
604	1415	Constitutional Law II, Sec. 1	3	All	TTh	9:00-10:15AM	Rienzi	204
604	5743	Constitutional Law II, Sec. 2	3	All	TTh	4:00-5:15PM	Hartley	Remote
423	1465	Criminal Procedure I: The Investigative Process, Sec. 1	3	All	W	9:00-10:15AM	Leary	Remote
					F	9:00-10:15AM		204
421	5595	Professional Responsibility	3	All	TTh	4:45-6:00PM	Everhart	Remote
		Day Division Staple Courses						
CATALOG	CLASS							
NBR	NBR							
466	1425	Commercial Transactions	3	All	MW	11:00-12:15PM	Miles	Remote
206	1433	Corporations, Sec. 1	3	All	TTh	2:00-3:15PM	Duggin	Remote
206	5746	Corporations, Sec. 2	3	All	TTh	2:00-3:15PM	Schooner	Remote
206	5747	Corporations, Sec. 3	3	All	TTh	4:00-5:15PM	Kidd	307
704	5786	Family Law, Sec. 1	3	All	TTh	9:00-10:15AM	Kirk	Remote
229	1384	Federal Income Taxation	4	All	MW	2:00-3:50PM	Jefferson	Remote
		Evening Division Required Courses						
271	1418	Constitutional Law I 7	3	All	Т	7:45-9:00PM	Duggin	Remote
			·		Th	6:15-7:30PM	99	
454	5748	Criminal Procedure I: The Investigative Process, Sec. N-1	3	All	TTh	6:15-7:30PM	Dietrich	Remote
283	5550	Evidence	4	All	MW	7:45-9:45PM	Attridge	Remote
195	1426	Property ⁷	4	All	MTW	6:15-7:25PM	Colinvaux	Remote
		Evening Division Staple Courses						
CATALOG	CLASS	Livering Division Staple Courses						
NBR	NBR							
261	1447	Administrative Law	3	All	MW	6:15-7:30PM	Breger	Remote
201	1771	/ MITHINGTON TO LOW	J	/ VII	. V I V V	0.10 7.001 W	2.0901	ROMOTO

CATALOG	CLASS	COURCE TITLE	CD.	DIV	DAY	TIME	INCTRUCTOR	DOOM
<u>NBR</u> 519	<u>NBR</u> 1443	COURSE TITLE Agency & Partnership	<u>CR</u> 2	<u>DIV.</u> All	<u>DAY</u> Th	<u>TIME</u> 7:45-9:35PM	INSTRUCTOR Carlin	ROOM Remote
704	1449	Family Law, Sec. N-1	3	All	TTh	6:15-7:30PM	Lewis	Remote
568	5568	Sales and Leases	3	All	MW	6:15-7:30PM	Miles	Remote
455	5551	Trusts & Estates	4	All	MW	7:45-9:35PM	Silecchia	Remote
		Bar Examination Preparation Course						
769B	1479	Legal Analysis for the February Bar Exam ^{30,59}	1	All	W	7:45-9:00PM	McDermott	Remote
		Elective Courses						
670	5561	Anatomy of a Civil Case ⁴⁶	2	All	M	7:45-9:35PM	Germano	Remote
927B	1453	Becoming a Lawyer ^{30,42}	1	All		Online	McDermott	
459	5540	Campaign Finance Law	2	All	Th	5:45-7:35PM	McCurry	Remote
945	1455	CCLS: Families & the Law Clinic ^{2,15,17,18,26,27,32,33,40,44}	1-6	Day	Т	1:00-3:45PM	Klein	Remote
901E	1456	CCLS: Immigrant and Refugee Advocacy Clinic ^{2,15,17,18,26,27,32,33,40,44}	1-6	Day	Т	1:00-3:45PM	Brustin	Remote
890B	1457	CCLS: Low Income Tax Clinic ^{2,15,17,18,26,27,32,33,44,48}	1-6	All	Т	1:00-3:45PM	Kurth/Leigh	Remote
967	1458	CCLS: Veterans Advocacy and Estate Planning Clinic ^{2,15,17,18,25,26,32,44}	1-6	Eve	MW	6:15-7:30PM	McGonnigal	Remote
809	1422	Communications Law Practicum ^{4,5,18,46}	2	All	М	5:45-7:35PM	Harold/Tramont	Remote
637	1427	Comparative Law ¹³	3	All	MW	6:15-7:30PM	Fischer	Remote
606A	5557	Criminal Justice Reform: Policy and Politics in the 21st Century ¹³	2	All	W	11:00-12:50PM	Drinan	Remote
496	1424	Cyberlaw	3	All	TTh	6:15-7:30PM	Savage	Remote
941	1388	Directed Research ^{14,38}	2	All			FACULTY	
513B	1477	Economics for Lawyers ^{30,56}	3	All		Online	Butler	
450A	5562	e-Discovery ²⁹	1	All	M	7:45-9:35PM	Berry	Remote
622	5541	Fair Employment Law	2	All	W	5:45-7:35PM	Jeffrey	Remote
633	5542	Federal Courts	2	All	Т	7:45-9:35PM	Salamanca	Remote
412B	5567	Health Law Compliance	2	All	M	5:45-7:35PM	Phillips/Schenker	Remote
507	1399	History of Canon Law	3	All	TTh	1:30-2:45PM	Bauer	
650	1420	Immigration Law: Deportation and Asylum ^{44,55}	2	All	W	7:45-9:35PM	Vargas-Padilla	Remote
761D	5749	Intl. Lgl Issues in Protection of Cultural Heritage & Sacred Space ²⁹	1	All	M	2:00-3:50PM	Breger	Remote
478B	5559	International Religious Liberty	2	All	Th	5:45-7:35PM	Breger	Remote
788A	1405	Interviewing, Counseling & Negotiating Skills ^{1,44}	3	All	TTh	7:45-9:00PM	Woods	213
434	5543	Introduction to Intellectual Property	3	All	MW	11:00-12:15PM	La Belle	213
752	5544	Intellectual Property Transactions ¹⁸	2	All	W	7:45-9:35PM	Watkins	Remote

CATALOG	CLASS							
<u>NBR</u>	<u>NBR</u>	COURSE TITLE	<u>CR</u>	DIV.	<u>DAY</u>	<u>TIME</u>	<u>INSTRUCTOR</u>	<u>ROOM</u>
920	1430	Law Journal Editing (Law and Technology) ^{5,16,34}	1	All			Harmon	
919	1431	Law Journal Editing (Law and Technology) ^{5,16,34}	2	All			Harmon	
957	1394	Law Journal Editing (Law Review) ^{5,16,34}	1	All			Harmon	
955	1389	Law Journal Editing (Law Review) ^{5,16,34}	2	All			Harmon	
991	5771	Law Journal Writing (Law and Technology) ^{5,16,35}	1	All			Harmon	
917	1432	Law Journal Writing (Law and Technology) ^{5,16,35}	2	All			Harmon	
991	1403	Law Journal Writing (Law Review) ^{5,16,35}	1	All			Harmon	
953	1393	Law Journal Writing (Law Review) ^{5,16,35}	2	All			Harmon	
535C	1450	Legal Drafting Seminar - Dispositive Motions ^{1,36,46}	3	All	TTh	2:00-3:15PM	Semler	Remote
535E	5596	Legal Drafting Seminar - Legislative Drafting 1,36,46	3	All	MW	7:45-9:00PM	Frank/Gaiani	Remote
927D	1417	Legal Externship, Sec 1 30,43,44	2/3	All			McDermott	
927D	1445	Legal Externship, Sec 2 ^{30,43,44}	2/3	All			McDermott	
587	5546	Legislation: Making of a Federal Statute 1,36,46	3	All	MW	4:00-5:15PM	Colinvaux	Remote
565A	1421	Lobbying and the Law ¹³	2	All	TTh	11:00-11:50AM	Brady	Remote
946A	1423	Master of Legal Studies Final Project ²²	2	MLS			FACULTY	
729	1440	Mediation and Arbitration Skills ⁴⁴	2	All	Th	7:45-9:35PM	Pope	Remote
311B	5560	Music Law ³⁶	3	All	MW	2:00-3:15PM	Fischer	Remote
744A	5549	National Security Law and Policy Seminar ¹³	2	All	Т	7:45-9:35PM	Hodgkinsons	Remote
990	1402	National Trial Team ^{16,30}	2	All		Varied	Cloud/Sharifi	Remote
611	1470	Public International Law	3	All	TTh	4:00-5:15PM	Watson	Remote
575	1386	Public Policy Practicum ^{4,8,18,41,44}	2	All	М	7:45-9:35PM	Moffett/Netram	Remote
937	1419	S.E.C. Student Honors Program ^{15,17,23,30}	3	All			McDermott	
642	1395	Securities Reg.: Mutual Funds & Investment Advisers Act ⁶	2	All	Т	7:45-9:35PM	Kotapish/Puretz	Remote
534B	5547	Securities Civil Litigation ^{18,46}	2	All	T	5:45-7:35PM	Borden	Remote
595	1404	Trial Practice ^{1,4,6,44}	3	All	Т	6:15-9:10PM	Attridge	Remote

- 1 Limited enrollment course.
- 2 This course fulfills the Transition to Practice graduation requirement.
- This course is limited to 3rd year or 4th year students.
- 4 If this course is taken during a student's 3rd year or 4th year, then this course satisfies the Transition to Practice graduation requirement.
- 5 Year-long course; must be taken for two semesters in order to receive credit.

<u>CATALOG</u>	<u>CLASS</u>						
<u>NBR</u>	NBR COURSE TITLE	<u>CR</u>	DIV.	<u>DAY</u>	<u>TIME</u>	INSTRUCTOR	ROOM
6	Prerequisites are listed in the <u>Announcements</u> .						
7	Required of all second year evening students.						
8	Limited to LPP certificate students graduating in May 2020; other add/drop period.	er upper-class stud	dents n	nay enr	oll on a spa	ace available basis during the	
9	Students may choose this course for 2 or 3 credits. Students ch	noosing 3 credits w	vill writ	e a qua	alifying cou	se paper.	
10	Reserved.						
11	Reserved.						
12	Exam/paper option, at option of student. Qualifying course pap	er.					
13	Qualifying course paper.						
14	Approved topic registration for Directed Research must be subnof the add/drop period.	nitted to the Acade	emic D	ean's o	ffice, Room	n 343, no later than the last day	
15	Students seeking to participate in more than one clinical program of Experiential Education. Some of these clinical offerings are of these clinical offerings.						
16	Open only to selected students.						
17	Open only to selected students. A pre-application is required. F CCLS clinics - Prof. Paul Kurth, CCLS Managing Attorney; for t Experiential Learning; for the S.E.C. Student Honors Program -	he Criminal Prosec	cution			•	
18	Some writing in this course may be used to satisfy one or more of the upper-level writing requirement.	of the three produc	cts req	uired fo	or the Appli	ed Legal Writing Portfolio option	า
19	Students who have taken, or are taking, the National Security I	_aw and Policy cou	urse ca	annot a	lso take thi	s course, or vice-versa.	
20	Enrollment in this course is limited to students who have satisfa Advocacy Clinic. Registration in this course requires approval or			num of	six credits	of CCLS: Immigration and Refu	gee

CATALOG	CLASS																																														
<u>NBR</u>	<u>NBR</u>	9	<u>C</u> (0:	<u>UF</u>	SI	<u>: J</u>	ITI	<u>.E</u>																		<u>C</u>	<u>R</u>	<u>DI</u>	<u>/.</u>	DAY	-	<u>TI</u>	<u>ME</u>				<u>INS</u>	<u>IST</u>	TRI	<u>UCT</u>	ΓOR	<u>-</u>		ļ	ROO	<u>M</u>
21																			no ha rofes					oril	у с	omį	olete	ed a	a mi	nir	num	of :	six	cred	lits	of C	CLS	S: F	Far	mili	ies a	& th	e La	aw (Clini	ic.	
22	Tł	This	is c	CC	our	se	is	es	tric	ted	to	Ma	ste	r of	f Le	gal	Stu	udie	es (N	/ILS) st	tude	ent	s ir	n th	neir	fina	Ise	eme	ste	r.																
23	S.	S.E.	E.C	C.	cla	ıss	roc	m	lec	tur	es a	are	ma	and	lator	ry fo	or a	any i	first	time	е Н	lon	ors	Pi	rog	ram	n pai	rtic	ipar	ıt.	tails The vice	S.Ē	E.C	. wil	l no	tify	stuc	dent	ıts	of t	the	sch					
24	R	Res	se	er۱	/ed																																										
25	Pi	Pref	efe	ere	enc	e١	vill	be	gi	/en	ı to	ev	enir	ng (sivit	sion	stı	ude	ents.																												
26																															e of t								Ρ	Plea	ase :	see	you	ır cl	inic		
27	Eı	Enro	rol	lle	ed s	tu	dei	nts	are	; e)	φе	cte	d to	st (enc	d a ı	mir	nimı	um (of 20	0 h	our	s w	vee	ekly	on/	clin	ic '	worl	κ, i	ncluc	ling	j in	stru	ctio	nal	time).									
28	Tł	This	is c	CC	our	se	wil	l m	ee	: fo	r or	าly	the	se	con	d ha	alf (of th	he s	eme	este	er.																									
29	TI	This	is (CC	our	se	wil	m	ee	: fo	r or	าly	the	firs	st ha	alf o	of th	ne s	seme	este	r.																										
30	Th	This	is (CC	our	se	is	уra	de	o t	n a	ра	ss/f	ail	bas	sis.																															
31	Pa	Part	rtic	ci	par	ıts	mι	ıst	be	eli	gibl	e fo	or c	erti	ifica	ıtion	n ur	nde	r the	е Ма	aryl	land	d S	Stuc	den	ıt Pı	acti	се	rule		Plea	se	see	the	: Ex	per	enti	al L	Lea	arn	ing	dire	ecto	r for	de	tails.	
32																															this the c															p	
33	E	Eve	eni	nin	g s	tuo	der	ıts	ma	y e	nrc	oll c	n a	ı s p	ace	e av	/aila	able	e bas	sis.	PΙ	eas	se s	see	th	e a	opro	pri	ate	ins	truct	or(s) f	or a	ppro	oval											
34																			el wr oper-										a s	tuc	lent ı	ma	y n	ot c	ount	bo	th th	nis c	CO	urs	e a	nd t	he I	_aw	Jou	ırnal	
35								-		-									el wr per-	_	-	•							a s	tuc	lent ı	ma	y n	ot c	ount	bo	th th	nis c	CO	urs	se ai	nd t	he I	_aw	Jou	ırnal	

CATALOG NBR	CLASS NBR COURSE TITLE CR DIV. DAY TIME INSTRUCTOR ROO	M									
36	This course may satisfy one of the two upper-level writing requirements.										
37	Reserved.										
38	Directed Research may satisfy one of the two upper-level writing requirements. It is a two-credit course that may be completed in one or two semesters, at the option of the instructor.										
39	Prerequisites: Constitutional Law I and Constitutional Law II.										
40	Students who enroll in either the Families and the Law Clinic or Immigrant and Refugee Advocacy Clinic should keep their Thursdays clear for the scheduling of court hearings and other clinic-related activities.										
41	This course is required for students who are in the Law and Public Policy Program. Day students must take this class during their third year. Evening students may take the class during their third or fourth year.										
42	This course is offerred as a one-credit, pass/fail seminar. All students who enroll in this course must also enroll in Legal Externship to obtain two or three credits for fieldwork. Students who are enrolling in their first externship for credit must enroll in one of the Becoming a Lawyer seminars during the same semester as the fieldwork.										
43	Students enrolling in their first externship should register for 2 or 3 credits of Legal Externship and must also enroll in one of the Becoming a Lawyer seminars. Students in their second or greater externship should only register for 2 or 3 credits of Legal Externship. "Second or greater" students will be required to meet with the Experiential Learning Director twice during the course of the semester Prior to registering for Legal Externship credits, students must complete the online Legal Externship Placement Approval Form. Please see the Legal Externship website for details. Once your externship is approved, you will be given permission within Cardinal Students to register for the 2 or 3 credit Legal Externship.										
44	This course fulfills a portion of the Experiential Learning Requirement.										
45	This course is required for students who are in the Law and Public Policy Program. Day students must take this class during their second year. Evening students may take this class during their third year. Students taking Becoming a Public Policy Lawyer must also register for a Legal Externship for two or three credits or for one of the live-client clinical courses (Families and the Law Clinic, Immigrant & Refugee Advocacy Clinic, Veterans Advocacy & Estate Planning Clinic, Low Income Taxpayer Clinic, Criminal Prosecution Clinic or D.C. Law Students in Court).										
46	This course can fulfill one of the two upper-division writing requirements and a portion of the Experiential Learning Req.										
47	Reserved.										

CATALOG NBR	CLASS NBR		R DIV	. DAY	TIME	INSTRUCTOR RO	<u>юм</u>
48		Limited to an aggregate total of 8 students in all sections of CCLS: Low Incom	e Tax	Clinic			
49		Required of all second year full-time students.					
50		Please see course description for further details regarding this optional addition	nal cre	edit.			
51		For non-Securities program students, this is an exam course. For those stude writing requirement. Only students in the Securities Institute or concentration Those selecting the writing option would also take the exam, but it would count	may be	e given	a portfolio w	riting option.	
52		Prerequisite: Criminal Procedure: The Investigative Process. Recommended Criminal Procedure: Post Investigative Process course.	for stud	dents to	have compl	leted, or take concurrently, the	
53		Reserved.					
54		Students should be prepared to attend the mandatory orientation (scheduled for	or Aug	ust 12-	16; 9:00 a.m	. to 5:00 p.m.).	
55		This course fulfills the transition-to-practice requirement if taken in a student's Immigration Law: Employment, Family and Naturalization.	third o	r fourth	year and if t	aken in conjunction with	
56		This course is an on-line course run by the Antonin Scalia School of Law at Gountersity.	eorge I	Mason	Jniversity. 7	Fuition is paid as normal to Catholic	
57		Students who have successfully completed both the Securities Regulation: Iss not eligible to take this class. Students who have completed one of these two			•		i <u>.</u>
58		This is a hybrid in-class, on-line course. It will meet in class for 70 minutes pe occur through an on-line platform.	r week	on Mo	ndays. The	remainder of the instructional time wi	i II
59		This is a hybrid in-class, on-line course with five in-class meetings. Please co regarding the course.	ntact E	Bryan M	cDermott (m	cdermottb@law.edu) with any questi	ons